
TOP 972 C s-line   
(Type SK 2502 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 2502.DE.90O.5

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

D

F

GB

 Version  07/14

Chassis Nr.

Ihre / Your / Votre • Masch.Nr. • Fgst.Ident.Nr.



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+TOP+972+C+s+line+Spare+parts+list


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2502.10.001.0           1 RAHMEN ZUS                     CHASSIS              FRAME                                            1001   1039
    1    00 2171.11.050.0           2 UNTERLENKERWIPPE RE.           SUPPORT DE BASCULE   SUPPORT                                          1001   1039
    2    00 2171.11.051.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001   1039
    3    00 2171.11.052.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001   1039
    4    00       624.079           4 DISTANZHUELSE                  DOUILLE D‘ECARTEMENT SPACER                                           1001   1039
    5    00 2502.10.021.0           2 SCHUTZBLECH                    PROTECTION           COVER                                            1001   1039
    6    00 2502.10.025.0           1 RAHMEN VORNE SZ                CHASSIS              FRAME                                            1001   1039
    7    00 2502.10.032.0           1 GELENKWELLENHALTER             SUPPORT D‘ARBRE      SUPPORT                                          1001   1039
    8    00 2502.10.035.0           1 ANBAUBOCK SZ                   TETE D‘ATTELAGE      SUPPORT TOP LINK                                 1001   1039
    9    00 2502.10.048.0           1 BOLZEN SCHWENKRAHMEN           AXE                  PIN                                              1001   1039
   10    00 2502.10.056.0           1 BOLZEN STUETZFUSS              AXE                  PIN                                              1001   1039
   11    00 2502.10.057.0           1 BOLZEN STUETZFUSS              AXE                  PIN                                              1001   1039
   12    00 2502.10.060.0           1 STUETZFUSS SZ.                 BEQUILLE             JACK STAND                                       1001   1039
   13    00 2502.10.065.0           1 RAHMEN HINTEN SZ.              CHASSIS              FRAME                                            1001   1039
   14    00 2502.10.096.0           6 ANSCHLAGPUFFER                 BUTEE                STOP                                             1001   1039
   15    00 2502.10.200.0           1 RAHMEN MITTE RAUMLENKER SZ.    CHASSIS              FRAME                                            1001   1039
   16    00 2502.10.205.0           1 ANTRIEBSWELLE SZ.              ARBRE A CARDANS      DRIVE SHAFT                                      1001   1039
   17    00 2502.10.207.0           2 HALTERUNG                      ARRÊT                RETAINER                                         1001   1039
   18    00 2502.10.208.0           2 HALTERUNG                      ARRÊT                RETAINER                                         1001   1039
   19    00 2502.10.237.0           1 LENKSTANGE HINTEN SZ.          TIGE                 ROD                                              1001   1039
   20    00 2502.10.240.0           1 LENKSTANGE LANG ZUS.           TIGE                 ROD                      (101,102                1001   1039
   21    00 2502.10.245.1           1 LENKSTANGE KURZ SZ.            TIGE                 ROD                                              1001   1039
   22    00 2502.10.249.0           1 HEBEL SZ.                      LEVIER               LEVER                                            1001   1039
   23    00 2502.10.253.0           1 HUELSE SZ.                     DOUILLE              SLEEVE                                           1001   1039
   25    00 2502.10.260.0           1 VERBINDUNGSBOLZEN SZ           BOULON RACCORD       CONNECTIING BOLT                                 1001   1039
   26    00 2502.10.358.0           1 HALTERUNG GETRIEBE SZ.         ARRÊT                RETAINER                                         1001   1039
   27    00 2502.10.359.0           2 VERRIEGELUNGSLASCHE            ECLISSE              PLATE                                            1001   1039
   28    00 2502.10.448.0           3 KUNSTOFFRING                   BAGUE                RING                                             1001   1039
   29    00 2502.10.449.0           3 LAGERRING                      RONDELLE D 110X 30   RING D 110X 30                                   1001   1039
   30    00 2502.20.056.0           2 ZINKENTRAEGERHALTERUNG HINTEN  FIXATION             RETAINER                                         1001   1039
   31    00 2502.20.050.0           2 ZINKENTRAEGERHALTERUNG VORNE S FIXATION             RETAINER                                         1001   1039
   32    00 2502.20.065.0           2 ANSCHLAG SZ.                   FEUILLURE            STOP                                             1001   1039
   33    00 2502.90.071.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001   1039
   34    00 2502.90.077.0           1 ROHR                           TUBE                 TUBE                                             1001   1039
   35    00 2864.10.100.0           4 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN                                              1001   1039
   36    00 2864.35.140.0           1 HEBEL SZ.                      LEVIER               LEVER                                            1001   1039
   37    00 2864.35.143.0           1 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE                                           1001   1039
   38    00 3522.80.032.0           1 STUETZE                        SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                          1001   1039
   39    00  384.60.137.0           4 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE                                           1001   1039
   41    00       103.044           7 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933         VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25                                      1001   1039
   42    00       103.066           6 SK-SCHR. M 10X35 DIN 933-8.8   VIS M 10X35          SCREW M 10X35                                    1001   1039
   43    00       103.075           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X80 DIN 933-8.8 ECROU                NUT                                              1001   1039
   44    00       103.087           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X35-DIN 933-8.8 ECROU                NUT                                              1001   1039
   45    00       103.088          20 SK-SCHR. M12X40 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X40           SCREW M12X40                                     1001   1039
   46    00       103.171          11 SK-SCHR. M20X60 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M20X60           SCREW M20X60                                     1001   1039
   47    00       103.329           1 SK-SCHR. M12X85 DIN 931,8.8    VIS M12X85           SCREW M12X85                                     1001   1039
   48    00       103.414           3 SK-SCHRAUBE M20X70 DIN 931-8.8 ECROU                NUT                                              1001   1039
   49    00       104.743          12 ZYL.SCHR. M10X35  DIN 912 8    VIS M10X35           SCREW M10X35                                     1001   1039
   50    00       510.144           1 WINKELGETRIEBE T-27A I=1,47:1  RENVOI D‘ANGLE       GEAR                     *40                     1001   1039
   51    00       120.160           4 SK-MUTTER M10 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M10 DIN 934-8  NUT M10 DIN 934-8                                1001   1039
   52    00       122.006          10 SK-MUTTER M 10 DIN 985-8       ECROU M 10 DIN 985   NUT M 10 DIN 985                                 1001   1039
   53    00       457.980           1 WELLENSCHUTZ L = 3180          PROTECTION           GUARD                                            1001   1039
   54    00       122.106           7 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980                                   1001   1039
   55    00       122.107          12 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980                                  1001   1039
   56    00       122.108          23 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                1001   1039
   57    00       122.112          14 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8        ECROU M20            NUT M20                                          1001   1039
   58    00       150.124           1 PASSFEDER A 10X8X50 DIN 6885   CLAVETTE             KEY                                              1001   1039
   59    00       157.026           4 SICHERUNGSRING 30X1,5  DIN 4   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001   1039
   60    00       157.032           1 SICHERUNGSRING 40X1,75 DIN 471 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001   1039
   61    00       162.404           4 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001   1039
   63    00       162.160          41 SCHEIBE 13*2.5                 RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001   1039
   64    00       118.006           2 SK-SCHR. M8X12                 VIS M8X12            SCREW M8X12                                      1001   1039
   65    00       162.407          12 SCHEIBE 8,5/18*2               RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001   1039
   66    00       457.652           1 SCHUTZTOPF                     CUVETTE DE PROTEC.   COVER                                            1001   1039
   67    00       162.415           2 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001   1039
   68    00       162.417           1 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001   1039
   69    00       162.424           2 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X4              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001   1039
   70    00       162.427           2 SCHEIBE 34X25,2X2 ZN           RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001   1039
   72    00       163.130           1 SCHEIBE 65 X 40,2 X 2 ST 12.03 RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001   1039
   73    00       166.840           4 SCHEIBE 30,2X 45X1,5           RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001   1039
   74    00       166.848           1 SCHEIBE 21X37X4                RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001   1039
   75    00       172.968           1 SPANNSTIFT 8X40                GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001   1039
   76    00       172.969           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X45 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE 8X45        ROLLPIN 8X45                                     1001   1039
   77    00       173.123           2 SPANNSTIFT 5X45 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE 5X45        ROLLPIN 5X45                                     1001   1039
   78    00       173.143           1 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X36                                     1001   1039
   79    00       173.148           2 SPANNSTIFT 6X60 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001   1039

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0010



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
   86    00       410.627           5 GLACIER-BUECHSE PM 2515 DX     DOUILLE GLACEE       BUSH                                             1069
   87    00       410.638           2 GLACIER-LAGER PM 4030 DX       ROULEAU  PM 4030 DX  BEARING PM 4030 DX                               1069
   88    00       435.154           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT              SPRING                                           1069
   89    00       435.333           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT              SPRING                                           1069
   90    00       438.017           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 6X42 DIN 11O23 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH                                        1069
   91    00       438.026           2 SICHERHEITSSCHNUR GTO F 80390  SECURITE-CORDE       SECURITY-CORD                                    1069
   92    00       448.516           1 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE A 150-170X13-W BRIDE                CLAMP                                            1069
   93    00       457.542           1 EINFACHGELENK                  CHARNIERE            HINGE                                            1069
   96    00       103.041          12 SK-SCHR. M8X16 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16                                      1069
   98    00       417.937           2 VERSCHLUSSTOPFEN               BOUCHON              PLUG                                             1069
   99    00 2502.10.235.1           1 LENKSTANGE LANG SZ.            PLAQUE               BRACKET                                          1069
  100    00 2502.10.250.0           1 LENKSTANGE VORNE SZ.           TIGE                 ROD                                              1069
  101    00 2502.10.375.0           1 LAGERUNG SZ.                   STOCKAGE             BEARING                                          1069
  102    00 2502.10.510.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1069
  103    00 2502.10.515.0           1 HUELSE SZ.                     DOUILLE              SLEEVE                                           1069
  103.01 00 2502.10.515.1           1 HUELSE SZ.                     SLEEVE               SLEEVE                                           1069
  104    00       410.630           1 GLEITLAGER PM 3020 DX          ROULEAU PM 3020 DX   BEARING PM 3020 DX                               1069
  105    00       560.523           6 LAGERHAELFTE                   MOITIE DE COUSSINET  HALF BEARING                                     1069
  106    00       103.332           6 SK-SCHR. M12X100 DIN931 8.8 ZN VIS M12X100          SCREW M12X100                                    1069
  107    00       120.380           1 SK-MUTTER M24 DIN 936 8 ZN     ECROU M24 DIN 936 8  NUT M24 DIN 936 8                                1069
  108    00       162.416           6 SCHEIBE 13*2                   RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1069
  109    00       162.416           1 SCHEIBE 13*2                   RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1069
  111    00 2502.10.519.0           3 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET                                          1069
  120    00       103.075           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X80 DIN 933-8.8 ECROU                NUT                                              1069
  121    00       120.160           4 SK-MUTTER M10 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M10 DIN 934-8  NUT M10 DIN 934-8                                1069
  122    00       122.006           4 SK-MUTTER M 10 DIN 985-8       ECROU M 10 DIN 985   NUT M 10 DIN 985                                 1069
  123    00       162.410           8 SCHEIBE 10,5/21X2,5            RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1069
  124    00 2502.10.378.0           1 DISTANZRING                    BAGUE                RING                                             1069
  125    00       406.090           1 VIERLOCHFLANSCHLAGER PMNE 35   PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING                                   1069
  126    00       457.652           1 SCHUTZTOPF                     CUVETTE DE PROTEC.   COVER                                            1069
  127    00       624.079           4 DISTANZHUELSE                  DOUILLE D‘ECARTEMENT SPACER                                           1069

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0030



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2502.20.001.1           1 SCHUTZ ZUS                     PROTECTION           PROTECTION                                       1040
    1    00 2502.20.410.1           2 SCHWENKSCHUTZ INNEN ZUS.       PROTECTION           PROTECTION               (31-39                  1040
    2    00 2502.20.417.0           1 SCHUTZROHR D4_3_L              TUBE DE PROTECT      PROTECTIVE TUBE                                  1040
    3    00 2502.20.427.0           1 SCHUTZROHR D4_3_R              TUBE DE PROTECT      PROTECTIVE TUBE                                  1040
    4    00 2501.70.265.1           2 BOLZEN                         GOUJON               PIN                                              1040
    5    00 2502.20.330.0           1 SCHUTZ VORNE ZUS.              PROTECTION           PROTECTION               (41-45                         1117
    6    00 2502.20.333.0           2 SCHUTZROHR                     TUBE DE PROTECT      PROTECTIVE TUBE                                  1040
    7    00 2441.22.012.1           2 BELEUCHTUNGSTRAEGER            SUPPORT              BRACKET                                          1040
    8    00       103.328           8 SK-SCHR. M12X80 DIN 931 8,8 ZN VIS M12X80 DIN 931   SCREW M12X80 DIN 931                             1040
    9    00       122.107          16 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980                                  1040
   10    00       122.108          18 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                1040
   12    00       173.201           2 SPANNSTIFT 10X60  DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1040
   13    00  286.20.004.0           8 U-BUEGEL                       ETRIER               STRAP                                            1040
   14    00       438.046           2 ROHRKLAPPSTECKER 12 X 60       AGRAFE 8X50          SAFETY PIN 8X50                                  1040
   15    00       624.036           2 BUCHSE                         DOUILLE              BUSH                                             1040
   16    00       490.951           2 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE                                           1040
   17    00       430.095           1 TREVIRASEIL GEFLOCHTEN         CABLE EN TREVIRA     TREVIRA ROPE                                     1040
   18    00 2501.23.010.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                                            1040
   20    00 2502.20.425.1           2 SICHERUNG SZ.                  FUSIBLE              FUSE                                             1040
   21    00       162.416          28 SCHEIBE 13*2                   RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1040
   22    00       103.089           8 SK-SCHR. M12X45 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X45           SCREW M12X45                                     1040
   31    00 2502.20.420.1           1 SCHWENKSCHUTZ INNEN SZ.        PROTECTION           PROTECTION                                       1040
   32    00 2502.20.415.0           2 FORMROHR SCHUTZ SZ.            TUBE FACONNE SZ      SUPPORT SZ                                       1040
   33    00 2502.31.081.1           1 VERRIEGELUNGSBOLZEN            AXE                  PIN                                              1040
   34    00       435.185           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING                                           1040
   35    00       172.967           1 SPANNSTIFT 6X50 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X50                                     1040
   36    00       103.328           6 SK-SCHR. M12X80 DIN 931 8,8 ZN VIS M12X80 DIN 931   SCREW M12X80 DIN 931                             1040
   37    00       122.108           6 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                1040
   38    00       162.416           6 SCHEIBE 13*2                   RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1040
   39    00       410.484           2 GLEITLAGER 40/44X30            PALIER LISSE         PLAIN BEARING                                    1040
   41    00 2502.20.320.0           1 HALTERUNG RE. SZ.              ARRÊT                RETAINER                                         1040
   42    00 2502.30.325.0           1 ANSCHLAG                       FEUILLURE            STOP                                             1040
   43    00       103.288           4 SK-SCHR. M8X65 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X65            SCREW M8X65                                             1117
   43.01 00       103.289           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X70 DIN 931-8.8  ECROU                NUT                                              1040
   44    00       122.106           4 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980                                          1117
   44.01 00       122.317           4 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8                                           1040
   45    00       165.310           4 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE A 8 DIN 127 WASHER A 8 DIN 127                                      1117
   45.01 00       162.402           4 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1040

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0080



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2502.80.001.0           1 KREISEL ZUS                    TOUPIE ZUS.          ROTOR ZUS.               (3,7,57                 1001
    1    00  261.80.010.1           1 KURVENSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE             RING                                             1001
    2    00 2441.30.012.0           1 RADTRAEGER                     SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT                                    1001
    3    00 2502.80.010.0           1 ZUS KREISEL 15_4,3_LI          TRANSMISSION         JOINT TRANSMISSION       L                              1068
    4    00 2441.80.040.0           1 DECKEL OBEN 15_3               CHAPEAU              COVER                                            1001
    5    00 2441.80.049.1           1 SPINDEL                        PIVOT L=453 MM       SPINDLE L=453 MM                                 1001
    6    00 2441.80.052.0           1 FEINGEWINDESCHR M48 X 2        VIS                  SCREW                                            1001
    7    00       166.814          15 SCHEIBE 50X35,2X1              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1069
    8    00 2441.80.175.0          15 LAGERTEIL INNEN RE.            PALIER PIÈCE         BEARING PART                                     1001
    9    00 2864.80.010.0           1 ZUS KREISEL 15_4,3_RE          TRANSMISSION         JOINT TRANSMISSION       *190 R                         1068
   10    00 2502.80.015.0           1 TELLERRAD Z=62                 COURONNE DENTEE Z=15 CROWN WHEEL Z=15                                 1001
   11    00 2864.80.010.2           1 ZUS KREISEL 15_4,3_RE.         TRANSMISSION         JOINT TRANSMISSION       *190 R                  1069
   12    00 2502.80.056.0           1 LAGERRING RE. GESCHR.          RONDELLE D 110X 30   RING D 110X 30                                   1001
   13    00 2502.80.081.0           1 FLANSCH DECKEL UNTEN           FLASQUE              FLANGE                                           1001
   14    00 2502.80.082.0           1 DECKEL UNTEN 15_4              CHAPEAU              COVER                                            1001
   15    00 2864.80.200.1           1 ZENTRALROHR SZ.                TUBE                 RING                                             1001
   16    00       103.085          14 SK-SCHR. M12X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X25 DIN 933   SCREW M12X25 DIN 933                             1001
   17    00       417.924           1 VERSCHLUSSTOPFEN  F 182        BOUCHON              PLUG                                             1001
   18    00       103.107           3 SK-SCHR. M 14X30 DIN 933-8.8   VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.                                   1001
   19    00       103.285           1 SK-SCHR. M8X50 DIN 931-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X50            SCREW M8X50                                      1001
   20    00       104.916           8 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE M12X35        VIS M12X35           BOLT M12X35                                      1001
   21    00       104.931          30 ZYL-SCHR. M12X25               VIS M12X25           BOLT M12X25                                      1001
   22    00       108.925          30 FLRD-SCHR. M12X110-DIN 603-10. VIS M12X110          BOLT M12X110                                            1068
   22.01 00       108.955          30 SCHRAUBE M12X105-DIN 603-1     VIS                  SCREW                                            1069
   23    00       122.106           1 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980                                          1068
   23.01 00       122.317           1 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8                                           1069
   24    00       122.208          30 SICHERUNGSM. M 12 DIN 980-10   ECROU FREINE         LOCKING NUT                                      1001
   25    00       155.326           1 RUNDDRAHTSPRENGRING A60        ANNEAU RESSORT       SNAP RING                                        1001
   26    00       157.046           1 SICHERUNGSRING 70X2,5 DIN 47   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   27    00       157.054           1 SICHERUNGSRING 90X3 DIN 471    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   28    00       157.162           1 SICHERUNGSRING 110X 4 DIN 472  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   29    00       162.416           8 SCHEIBE 13*2                   RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   30    00       163.134           2 SCHEIBE 90X110X1 ST 12.03      RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   31    00       165.412          74 SCHRAUBENSICHERUNG NL12 PAARW. RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING                                   1001
   32    00       165.413           3 SCHRAUBENSICHERUNG NL14 PAARW. RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER                                           1001
   33    00       166.577           2 PASSCHEIBE 90X110X0,1 DIN 988  BAGUE 90X110X0,1     RING 90X110X0,1                                  1001
   34    00       190.027           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL FORM A D 6MM     RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE                                  1001
   35    00       103.086           8 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X30           SCREW M12X30                                            1068
   35.01 00       100.085           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X25 DIN 933-8.8 ECROU                NUT                                              1069
   36    00       400.145           1 KUGELLAGER 6014 ZZ DIN 625     ROULEMENT A BILLES   BEARING, BALL                                    1001
   37    00       400.197           2 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6018-2RS DIN  ROULEMENT AIG. 6205  BEARING 6205                                     1001
   38    00       403.920           1 DRUCKLAGER AK 511 Z2O          ROULEAU AK 511 Z2O   BEARING AK 511 Z2O                               1001
   39    00       410.550          15 GLEITLAGER 25/28/35X21,5       PALIER LISSE         PLAIN BEARING                                    1001
   40    00       410.551          15 GLEITLAGER 35/39,2/54X35       PALIER LISSE         PLAIN BEARING                                    1001
   41    00       415.298           1 WELLENDICHTRING A 100X140X13   JOINT                SEAL                                             1001
   42    00       415.352           1 O-RING 19X3 DIN 3770           JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING                                           1001
   43    00 2502.80.030.2          15 WELLE LI. ZUS.                 ARBRE                SHAFT                    (61-65 L                1001
   44    00       417.937           3 VERSCHLUSSTOPFEN               BOUCHON              PLUG                                             1001
   45    00       438.046          15 ROHRKLAPPSTECKER 12 X 60       AGRAFE 8X50          SAFETY PIN 8X50                                  1001
   46    00       459.206           1 FALTENBALG                     SOUFFLET             BELLOWS                                          1001
   47    00       540.034           1 KORROSIONSSCHUTZ-KONZENTRAT    HUILE ANTI-CORROSIVE ANTI CORROSION OIL       0,03 KG                 1001
   48    00 2441.80.070.0          15 STEUERHEBEL ZUS                LEVIER               LEVER                    (71-74                         1068
   49    00   542.425.001           1 HALBFLUESSIGES EP-GETR. SCHMIE GRAISSE              GREASE                   1 KG                    1001
   50    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE      0,01 CCM                1001
   51    00       543.201           1 LOCTITE 510                    LOCTITE 510          LOCTITE 510              0,1 CCM                 1001
   52    00       624.152          15 LAGERUNG AUSSEN                STOCKAGE             BEARING                                          1001
   53    00       625.027          15 SCHUTZHUELSE                   DOUILLE L-150        SLEEVE L-150                                     1001
   54    00 2502.80.080.0           1 ZUS Kreiselgetriebe            TRANSMISSION         JOINT TRANSMISSION       (81-92                  1001
   55    00       475.174           2 KABELBINDER PLT 6H             ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP                                            1001
   56    00 2441.30.170.0           1 GEWINDEFLANSCH ZUS.            FLASQUE              FLANGE                   (101-103                1001
   57    00 2502.80.010.2           1 ZUS KREISEL 15_4,3_LI.         TRANSMISSION         JOINT TRANSMISSION       L                       1069
   61    00 2502.80.031.1           1 WELLE 35 LI.                   ARBRE                SHAFT                                            1001
   62    00 2441.80.066.1           2 AXIALRING WELLE                BAGUE                RING                                             1001
   64    00       172.983           1 SPANNSTIFT   7X50 DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   65    00       172.228           1 SPANNSTIFT  12X50  DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   71    00 2441.80.112.0           1 STEUERHEBEL                    LEVIER               LEVER                                            1001
   72    00       624.121           1 DISTANZRING 24/15,1X3,0        BAGUE                RING                                             1001
   73    00       401.911           1 LAUFROLLE D40/D15X18           POULIE D40/D15X18    ROLLER D40/D15X18                                1001
   74    00       157.013           1 SICHERUNGSRING 15              SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   81    00 2502.80.070.0           1 GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE               CARTER               CASING                                           1001
   82    00 2502.80.071.0           1 RITZEL Z=9                     POULIE               PULLEY                                           1001
   83    00   400.225.001           2 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6208 DIN 625  ROULEM.DE BUTEE 6208 BEARING 6208                                     1001
   84    00       157.150           1 SICHERUNGSRING 80X2,5          SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   85    00       107.073           1 VERSCHL-SCHR. M18X1,5 DIN 906  VIS M18X1,5          SCREW M18X1,5                                    1001
   86    00       166.825           2 SCHEIBE 50X40,2X1              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   87    00       166.546           4 PASSSCHEIBE 40/50X0,3 DIN 988  RONDELLE 40/50X0,3   WASHER 40/50X0,3                                 1001

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0130



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
   81    00 2502.80.072.0           1 DISTANZRING                    BAGUE                RING                                             1130
   82    00   404.065.001           1 ZYLINDERROLLENLAGER NUP 205 DI ROULEMENT A ROUL.CYL CYL.ROLLER BEARING                               1130
   91    00 2441.30.165.0           1 SZ GEWINDEFLANSCH              FLASQUE              FLANGE                                           1130
   92    00 2441.30.166.0           1 GEWINDE                        FILETS D‘UNE VIS     SCREW THREAD                                     1130
   93    00       174.014           1 GEWINDESTIFT M 5X 5-DIN 916- 4 PIVOT FILETEE        THREADED PIN                                     1130
   95    00 2502.80.031.1           1 WELLE 35 LI.                   ARBRE                SHAFT                    L                       1130
   96    00 2441.80.066.1           1 AXIALRING WELLE                BAGUE                RING                                             1130
   97    00 2502.80.039.0           1 STEUERHEBEL ZUS. SCHMIERL.     LEVIER               LEVER                    (110-113                1130
   98    00       172.983           1 SPANNSTIFT   7X50 DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1130
   99    00       172.228           1 SPANNSTIFT  12X50  DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1130
  100    00       104.544           2 ZYL.SCHR. M5X12 DIN 84-4.8     VIS TETE CYLINDR.    CHEESE-HEAD SCREW                                1130
  101    00       475.165           1 KABELBINDER 4,8X188            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP                                            1130
  102    00       448.846           1 GERADER EINSCHRAUBANSCHLUSS D= RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION                                   1130
  103    00 2864.80.022.0           1 SCHMIERLEITUNG LI. SZ.         CONDUITE DE GRAISSAG LUBRIFACATION TUBE       L                       1130
  104    00 2864.80.036.0           1 KUNSTOFFROHR                   TUYAU                TUBE                                             1130
  110    00 2864.80.046.0           1 STEUERHEBEL                    LEVIER               LEVER                                            1130
  111    00       624.121           1 DISTANZRING 24/15,1X3,0        BAGUE                RING                                             1130
  112    00       401.911           1 LAUFROLLE D40/D15X18           POULIE D40/D15X18    ROLLER D40/D15X18                                1130
  113    00       157.013           1 SICHERUNGSRING 15              SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1130

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0160



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
   91    00 2502.80.072.0           1 DISTANZRING                    BAGUE                RING                                             1001   1119
   92    00   404.065.001           1 ZYLINDERROLLENLAGER NUP 205 DI ROULEMENT A ROUL.CYL CYL.ROLLER BEARING                               1001   1119
  101    00 2441.30.165.0           1 SZ GEWINDEFLANSCH              FLASQUE              FLANGE                                           1001   1119
  102    00 2441.30.166.0           1 GEWINDE                        FILETS D‘UNE VIS     SCREW THREAD                                     1001   1119
  103    00       174.014           1 GEWINDESTIFT M 5X 5-DIN 916- 4 PIVOT FILETEE        THREADED PIN                                     1001   1119

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0190



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2502.90.005.1           1 FANGTUCH VORM.                 DEFLECTEUR           GUARD                                            1040
    1    00 2502.90.006.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                                            1040
    2    00 2502.90.007.0           2 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER                                            1040
    3    00 2502.90.055.0           1 HALTER SZ.                     SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                          1040
    4    00 2502.90.060.0           1 HALTER SZ.                     SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                          1040
    5    00 2502.90.067.0           1 BOLZEN LANG                    AXE                  PIN                                              1040
    6    00 2502.90.068.0           1 BOLZEN KURZ                    AXE                  PIN                                              1040
    7    00 2502.90.070.0           1 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN                                              1040
    8    00 2502.90.073.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1040
    9    00 2502.90.076.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1040
   10    00 2502.90.083.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1040
   11    00 2502.90.009.0           1 SCHIENE                        RAIL                 RAIL                                             1040
   12    00 2502.90.010.0           1 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET                                          1040
   13    00       103.022          22 SK-SCHRAUBE M6X16-DIN 933-8.8  ECROU                NUT                                              1040
   14    00       103.044           4 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933         VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25                                      1040
   15    00       103.061           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X16 DIN 933-8.8 ECROU                NUT                                              1040
   16    00       122.104          22 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT                                         1040
   17    00       122.106           4 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980                                   1040
   18    00       162.158           8 SCHEIBE 8,4*1,6 - DIN 125      RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1040
   18.01 00       162.407           8 SCHEIBE 8,5/18*2               RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1040
   19    00       162.159           4 SCHEIBE 10.5X2                 RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1040
   20    00       162.417           4 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1040
   21    00       172.969           4 SPANNSTIFT 8X45 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE 8X45        ROLLPIN 8X45                                     1040
   22    00       435.759           7 BLATTFEDER 400X40              LEAF SPRING          RESSORT PLAT                                     1040
   23    00       438.016           1 KLAPPVORSTECKER 5X32 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH                                        1040
   24    00       499.009           1 FANGTUCH 2224X580              DEFLECTEUR           GUARD                                            1040

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0240



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2171.34.200.0           1 RESERVERAD 18,5 X 8,5-8        ROUE DE RECHANGE     SPARE WHEEL                                      1040
    1    00 2171.34.201.0           1 DISTANZHUELSE                  DOUILLE D‘ECARTEMENT SPACER                                           1040
    2    00 2171.34.202.0           1 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE                                           1040
    3    00       103.086           1 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X30           SCREW M12X30                                     1040
    4    00       162.330           1 SCHEIBE R 13,5 (13,5/44,0X4,0) RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1040
    5    00       163.120           2 SCHEIBE 30,2X39X1              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1040
    6    00       418.082           1 NYLOSRING 6006 ZAV             RONDELLE DE BUTEE    SEAL                                             1040
    7    00       451.534           1 ABSCHLUSSKAPPE                 CAPUCHON DE FERMET.  CAP                                              1040
    8    00     500.0.095           1 BEREIFUNG 18,5X8,5-8  6PR      ROUE 18,5X8,5-8      WHEEL 18,5X8,5-8                                 1040
   11    00       451.581           1 FELGE M. NABE 7,00X8           JANTE DE ROUE        WHEEL RIM                                        1040
   12    00       452.086           1 REIFEN 18,8X8,5-8 6PR          PNEUMATIQUE          TYRE                                             1040
   13    00       452.581           1 SCHLAUCH 18 X 8.5-8            TUYAU                HOSE                                             1040
   14    00       400.273           2 RILLKLAG. 62O6-2RSR DIN 625    ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX BEARING, BALL                                    1040

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0290



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+TOP+972+C+s+line+Spare+parts+list


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2864.38.001.1           1 HYDR. BREMSE  ZUS.             VÉRIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDR. CYLINDER           (1-22                   1001
    1    00 2864.38.005.0           4 HALTERUNG SZ                   ARRÊT                RETAINER                                         1001
    2    00     448.1.251           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE                                   1001
    3    00     448.1.052           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET                                 1001
    5    00       448.556          11 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE                BRIDE                CLAMP                                                   1068
    5.01 00       448.553          14 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 10,7  NR. 9007 BRIDE                CLAMP                                            1001
    6    00       448.203           1 STECKMUFFE                     DOUILLE              BOX                                              1001
    7    00       448.019           2 EINSTELLB. WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD FILETE REGL. CONNECTING SCREW                                 1001
    8    00       442.497           2 HYDRAULIK-ZYLINDER  32-20-100  VERIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDR. CYLINDER                                   1001
    8.01 00   442.497.001           1 DICHTSATZ                      JEU DE JOINTS        SET OF GASKETS                                   1001
    9    00       162.422           4 SCHEIBE 16.2*2                 RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   10    00       162.416           4 SCHEIBE 13*2                   RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   11    00       162.409           4 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN           RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   12    00       122.110           4 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980                                  1001
   13    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                1001
   14    00       118.009          14 SK-SCHR. M8X16                 VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16                                      1001
   15    00       103.322           2 SK-SCHR. M12X50 DIN931 8.8 ZN  VIS M12X50           SCREW M12X50                                     1001
   16    00       103.129           4 SK-SCHR. M16X40 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M16X40           SCREW M16X40                                     1001
   17    00       103.127           4 SK-SCHR. M16X3O DIN933-8.8 ZN  VIS M16X3O           SCREW M16X3O                                     1001
   20    00     447.8.202           2 BREMSSCHLAUCH NW 6X1500        CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                                        1001
   21    00     447.8.206           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW  6X5000       CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                                        1001
   22    00     447.8.205           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW  6X 5000 DIN  CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                                        1001
   25    00       415.579          12 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING                                           1001
   26    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE      0,02 CCM                1001

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0340



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2502.31.700.1           1 TASTRADAUFNAHME MECH.          DOUILLE              SOCKET                   (1-7                           1133
    0.02 00 2502.31.700.2           1 TASTRADHALTERUNG MECH.         FIXATION             RETAINER                 (1.01,2.01-7            1134   1142
    0.03 00 2502.31.700.3           1 TASTRADHALTERUNG MECH.         FIXATION             RETAINER                                         1143   1147
    0.04 00 2502.31.700.4           1 TASTRADHALTERUNG MECH.         FIXATION             RETAINER                                         1148
    1    00 2502.31.090.0           1 LAGERROHR SZ.                  TUYAU DE LOGEMENT    TUBULAR MOUNTING                                        1133
    1.01 00 2502.31.090.1           1 LAGERROHR SZ.                  TUYAU DE LOGEMENT    TUBULAR MOUNTING                                 1134
    1.02 00 2502.31.090.2           1 LAGERROHR SZ.                  TUYAU DE LOGEMENT    TUBULAR MOUNTING                                 1001
    2    00 2441.31.015.0           1 FORMROHR SZ.                   TUBE FACONNE GAUCHE  SUPPORT LEFT                                            1133
    2.01 00 2441.31.015.1           1 FORMROHR SZ.                   TUBE FACONNE SZ      SUPPORT SZ                                       1134
    2.02 00 2441.31.015.2           1 FORMROHR SZ.                   TUBE FACONNE         SUPPORT                                          1001
    3    00 2502.31.402.0           1 DRUCKBLECH                     TÔLE                 PLATE                                            1001
    4    00 2864.90.219.0           1 KNEBEL M16                     PART                 NUT                                              1001
    4.01 00 2864.90.219.1           1 KNEBEL M16                     BOUTON ROND          KNOB                                             1001
    5    00       490.987           1 KEGELGRIFF 125-M16-N DIN 99 VE POIGNEE              HANDLE                                           1001
    6    00       438.005           1 VORSTECKER                     GOUPILLE             PIN                                              1001
    7    00       417.609           1 VIERKANTLAMELLENSTOPFEN  50X50 BOUCHON              PLUG                                             1001

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0390



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2502.35.001.0           1 HYDR. TASTRADHOEHENVERST. ZUS  REGLAGE              MECHANICAL REMOVAT                               1001
    1    00 2441.82.015.0           2 VERSCHUBROHR HOEHENV SZ        TUYAU                TUBE                                             1001
    2    00 2502.35.012.0           2 WELLE HOEHENVERSTELLUNG LANG   ARBRE                SHAFT                                            1001
    3    00 2502.35.011.0           2 STANGE HOEHENVERST. HYDR.      BARRE                ROD                                              1001
    4    00 2502.70.471.0           2 WELLE HOEHENVERSTELLUNG        ARBRE                SHAFT                                            1001
    5    00 2993.20.022.0           4 KURBELLAGERUNG                 STOCKAGE             BEARING                                          1001
    6    00       103.123           2 SK-SCHR. M16X16 DIN 933-8.8    VIS  M16X16 DIN 933  SCREW  M16X16 DIN933                             1001
    7    00       162.426           8 SCHEIBE 20,50/30X1,00 ST12.03  RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
    8    00       172.968           8 SPANNSTIFT 8X40                GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
    9    00       173.141           4 SPANNSTIFT 6X30DIN 1481        GOUPILLE 6X30        ROLLPIN 6X30                                     1001
   10    00       173.167           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   11    00 2441.33.019.0           2 LAGERSITZ                      PALIER COUSSION      BEARING CUSHION                                  1001
   12    00       438.041           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 6              GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH                                        1001
   13    00       522.031           4 BIEGSAME WELLE                 ARBRE                SHAFT                                            1001
   14    00 2501.35.010.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                                            1001
   15    00       162.416           4 SCHEIBE 13*2                   RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   16    00       103.086           2 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X30           SCREW M12X30                                     1001
   17    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                1001

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0440



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2502.31.750.0           1 TASTRADAUFNAHME HYDR.          DOUILLE              SOCKET                   (1-24                          1133
    0.02 00 2502.31.750.1           1 TASTRADAUFNAHME HYDR.          DOUILLE              SOCKET                   (1.01-24                1134
    1    00 2441.33.065.0           1 TRAEGER INNEN ZUS.             SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET        (25-27                         1133
    1.01 00 2441.33.065.1           1 TRAEGER INNEN ZUS.             SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET        (25.01-27               1134
    1.02 00 2441.33.065.2           1 TRAEGER INNEN ZUS.             SUPPORT              SUPPORT                  (25.02,26.01,27.01      1001
    2    00 2441.33.013.0           1 TASTRADWELLE                   ARBRE                SHAFT                                            1001
    3    00 2441.33.014.0           1 LAGERSITZ                      PALIER COUSSION      BEARING CUSHION                                  1001
    4    00 2441.33.015.0           1 KONSOLE SZ.                    CONSOLE              SUPPORT                                          1001
    5    00 2441.33.020.0           1 FORMROHR SZ.                   TUBE FACONNE GAUCHE  SUPPORT LEFT                                     1001
    6    00 2441.33.023.1           1 SPINDEL                        PIVOT L=453 MM       SPINDLE L=453 MM                                 1001
    7    00 2441.33.025.0           1 FUEHRUNG SZ.                   GUIDE                GUIDE                                            1001
    8    00 2441.33.030.0           1 SCHEIBE SZ.                    RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
    9    00 2441.33.035.0           1 KURBEL SZ.                     MANIVELLE            CRANK                                            1001
   10    00 2441.33.056.0           1 SCHUTZBLECH                    PROTECTION           COVER                                            1001
   11    00 2441.33.057.0           1 SCHUTZBLECH                    PROTECTION           COVER                                            1001
   12    00 2441.81.013.0           1 STIRNRAD DURCHM 20             ROUE CYLINDRIQUE     CYLINDRICAL GEAR                                 1001
   13    00       103.087           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X35-DIN 933-8.8 ECROU                NUT                                              1001
   14    00       103.330           3 SK-SCHR. M12X90 DIN 931-8.8    VIS M12X90           SCREW M12X90                                     1001
   15    00       118.006           6 SK-SCHR. M8X12                 VIS M8X12            SCREW M8X12                                      1001
   16    00       122.108           7 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                1001
   17    00       157.133           1 SICHERUNGSRING  47X 1,75  DIN  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   18    00       162.403           8 SCHEIBE 28X13X3 ZN DIN 1543    RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   19    00       162.426           4 SCHEIBE 20,50/30X1,00 ST12.03  RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   20    00       172.968           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X40                GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   21    00       173.167           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   22    00       400.169           2 RILLKLAG. 6004 2RS DIN 625     ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX BEARING, BALL                                    1001
   23    00       400.215           1 RILLENKLAG. 6204 2Z DIN 625    ROUL. RAINURE A BIL. BEARING                                          1001
   24    00       438.041           1 KLAPPVORSTECKER 6              GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH                                        1001
   25    00 2441.33.010.1           1 TRAEGER INNEN SZ.              SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET                                       1133
   25.01 00 2441.33.010.2           1 TRAEGER INNEN SZ.              SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET                                1134
   25.02 00 2441.33.010.3           1 TRAEGER INNEN SZ.              SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                          1001
   26    00 2441.33.063.0           1 GEWINDE                        FILETS D‘UNE VIS     SCREW THREAD                                     1001
   26.01 00 2441.33.063.1           1 GEWINDE                        FILETS D‘UNE VIS     SCREW THREAD                                     1001
   27    00       174.014           1 GEWINDESTIFT M 5X 5-DIN 916- 4 PIVOT FILETEE        THREADED PIN                                     1001
   27.01 00       157.126           1 SICHERUNGSRING  35X 1,5 DIN 47 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0490



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2502.42.001.1           1 SELECT CONTROL                 SELECT CONTROL       SELECT CONTROL                                   1040
    1    00 2502.42.011.1           1 HYDRAULIKLEITUNG               CONDUITE HYDR. D 10  HYDR. PIPE D 10                                  1040
    2    00 2502.42.012.1           1 HYDRAULIKLEITUNG               CONDUITE HYDR. D 10  HYDR. PIPE D 10                                  1040
    3    00 2502.42.013.1           1 BLECH                          TÔLE                 PLATE                                            1040
    4    00 2502.42.014.1           1 HYDRAULIKLEITUNG               CONDUITE HYDR. D 10  HYDR. PIPE D 10                                  1040
    5    00 2502.42.015.1           1 HYDRAULIKLEITUNG               CONDUITE HYDR. D 10  HYDR. PIPE D 10                                  1040
    6    00 2502.42.016.1           1 HYDRAULIKLEITUNG               CONDUITE HYDR. D 10  HYDR. PIPE D 10                                  1040
    7    00 2502.42.017.1           1 HYDRAULIKLEITUNG               CONDUITE HYDR. D 10  HYDR. PIPE D 10                                  1040
    8    00 2502.42.018.1           1 HYDRAULIKLEITUNG               CONDUITE HYDR. D 10  HYDR. PIPE D 10                                  1040
    9    00 2502.42.020.1           1 HYDRAULIKLEITUNG               CONDUITE HYDR. D 10  HYDR. PIPE D 10                                  1040
   10    00 2502.42.021.1           1 HYDRAULIKLEITUNG               CONDUITE HYDR. D 10  HYDR. PIPE D 10                                  1040
   11    00 2502.42.026.0           1 ROHRLEITUNG 10X1,0X 1075,0 RAU CONDUITE             HYDR. PIPE                                       1040
   12    00 2502.42.027.0           1 ROHRLEITUNG 10X1,0X 1075,0 RAU CONDUITE             HYDR. PIPE                                       1040
   13    00 2502.42.028.0           1 ROHRLEITUNG 10X1,0X 1156,3 RAU CONDUITE             HYDR. PIPE                                       1040
   14    00 2502.42.029.0           1 ROHRLEITUNG 10X1,0X 1156,3 RAU CONDUITE             HYDR. PIPE                                       1040
   15    00 2502.42.030.0           1 ROHRLEITUNG 10X1,0X 1544,0 RAU CONDUITE             HYDR. PIPE                                       1040
   16    00 2502.42.031.0           1 ROHRLEITUNG 10X1,0X 1544,0 RAU CONDUITE             HYDR. PIPE                                       1040
   17    00 2502.42.035.1           1 ABDECKUNG SZ.                  GROUPE COUVERCLE     COVER                                            1040
   18    00 2502.42.046.1           1 HALTER RE.                     SUPPORT              SUPPORT                  R                       1040
   19    00 2502.42.047.1           1 HALTER LI.                     SUPPORT              SUPPORT                  L                              1068
   19.01 00 2502.42.047.2           1 HALTER LI.                     SUPPORT              SUPPORT                  L                       1040
   20    00 2502.42.048.0           2 BLECH                          TÔLE                 PLATE                                            1040
   21    00 2501.42.050.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1040
   22    00 2501.42.051.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1040
   23    00       103.024           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M6X20 - DIN 933    ECROU                NUT                                              1040
   24    00       103.046          10 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X35 DIN 933-8.8  ECROU                NUT                                              1040
   25    00       103.063           2 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20                                     1040
   26    00       103.064           4 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25                                     1040
   27    00       103.285           1 SK-SCHR. M8X50 DIN 931-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X50            SCREW M8X50                                      1040
   28    00       103.287           6 SK-SCHR. M8X60 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X60            SCREW M8X60                                      1040
   29    00       103.291           2 SK-SCHR. M8X80 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X80            SCREW M8X80                                      1040
   30    00       104.915           2 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE M 6X25        VIS A TETE CYLINDR.  CHEESEHEAD BOLT                                         1142
   31    00       118.005           4 GEWINDEFORMSCHRAUBE M 6X12-8.8 VIS TARAUDEUSE       STUD                                             1040
   32    00       118.009          19 SK-SCHR. M8X16                 VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16                                      1040
   33    00       122.104           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT                                         1040
   34    00       122.106           3 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980                                   1040
   35    00       157.014           6 SICHERUNGSRING 16X1 DIN 471    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1040
   36    00       162.157           4 SCHEIBE A 6,4 DIN 125          RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1040
   37    00       162.407           5 SCHEIBE 8,5/18*2               RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1040
   38    00       162.410           6 SCHEIBE 10,5/21X2,5            RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1040
   39    00       162.422           6 SCHEIBE 16.2*2                 RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1040
   40    00  333.10.066.0           2 DROSSEL                        PAPILLON             THROTTLE                                         1040
   41    00  383.40.010.0           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1040
   42    00       435.425           2 ZUGFEDER  4,5/28,5X112 CHROMAT RESSORT              EXTENSION SPRING                                 1040
   43    00       442.421           2 ZUGZYLINDER 32/20X50           VERIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDR. CYLINDER                                   1040
   44    00       445.182           2 SITZVENTIL                     SOUPAPE              VALVE                                            1040
   45    00   445.190.001           2 ROHRANSCHLUSSGEHAEUSE 2SV      CARTER               HOUSING                                          1040
   46    00       445.546           1 HYDRAULIKBLOCK SELECT CONTROL  BLOC HYDRAULIQUE     HYDRAULIC BLOCK                                  1040
   47    00     447.1.211           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH                  CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                                        1040
   48    00     447.1.281           6 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 8X550         TUYAU NW 6X1100      TUBE NW 6X1100                                   1040
   49    00     447.2.207           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/650 MM       TUYAU NW6/650 MM     TUBE NW6/650 MM                                  1040
   50    00     447.2.309           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 8X450         TUYAU NW 8X450       TUBE NW 8X450                                    1040
   51    00     447.6.304           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW10 X 2700 DIN  TUYAU NW 8X570       TUBE NW 8X570                                    1040
   52    00     447.6.305           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW10 X 2700 DIN  TUYAU NW 8X570       TUBE NW 8X570                                    1040
   53    00       447.936           1 KABELSCHUTZSCHLAUCH 45X1,5     TUYAU PROTECTION     PROTECTION HOSE          1 M                     1040
   54    00       448.019           1 EINSTELLB. WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD FILETE REGL. CONNECTING SCREW                                 1040
   55    00       448.021           2 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE                                   1040
   56    00       448.037           2 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHR. GER. R3/8“  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION                                   1040
   57    00       448.038           2 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHR. GER. R1/2“  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION                                   1040
   58    00       448.041           8 VERSCHRAUBUNG GERADE           RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION                                   1040
   59    00       448.071           1 REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUNG GER.     RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION                                   1040
   60    00       487.372           4 NAEHERUNGSSCHALTER KIN-M18PS/0 INTERRUPTEUR         SWITCH                                           1040
   61    00     448.1.271           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE                                   1040
   62    00     448.1.283           2 GERADE VERBINDUNG M16X1,5      VISSAGE              THREADED UNION                                   1040
   63    00   448.908.001          18 KLEMMBACKE D=12.7              ELEMENT DE SERRAGE   CLAMPING ELEMENT                                 1040
   64    00       448.231           4 GER. EINSCHRAUBST. GES10LR     RACCORD              BOLTED JOINT STRAIGH                             1040
   65    00       448.241           7 GERADER EINSCHRAUBST. GES 10L  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION                                   1040
   66    00       448.441           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE                                   1040
   67    00       448.553           5 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 10,7  NR. 9007 BRIDE                CLAMP                                            1040
   68    00   448.901.003          17 DECKPLATTE                     PLAQUE DE FERMETURE  COVER PLATE                                      1040
   69    00   448.917.001          28 KLEMMBACKE Z KP-2-R-10-10-PP-D ELEMENT DE SERRAGE   CLAMPING ELEMENT                                 1040
   70    00  495.831.0006           1 AZB „Funktionsschaubild“ TOP 9 ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1040
   71    33    562A0000.0           1 SELECT CONTROL MITTENSCHWADER  SELECT CONTROL       SELECT CONTROL                                          1105
   71.01 33    562B2000.0           1 JOBRECHNER SELECT CONTROL SC90 CALCULATOR           CALCULATOR                                       1040
   72    33    562B1000.0           1 SELECT CONTROL SC90 SCHWADER   SELECT CONTROL       SELECT CONTROL                                   1040
   73    00 2502.42.070.0           1 HALTER SZ.                     SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                          1040

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0540



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       445.538           1 HYDR. STEUERBLOCK VORWAHLSTEUE LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT                                   1001
    1    85       3526145           1 GEHAEUSE                       BOITIER              HOUSING                                          1001
    2    00   445.170.010           8 2/2-WEGE-SITZVENTIL            SOUPAPE              VALVE                                            1001

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0580



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 45        364628           1 STERNRATSCHE KPL.              LIMITEUR A CAMES     STAR RATCHET CLUTCH      55.204.03 M=1200 NM     1001
    2    45        341953           1 ZIEHVERSCHLUSS KPL.            VERROU               DRAW SEAL                                        1001
    3    45        020628           1 SPRENGRING                     AGRAFE CIRCULAIRE    RING, SNAP                                       1001
    4    45        045791           1 WINKELRING                     CORNIERE ANNULAIRE   ANGLE RING                                       1001
    5    45        045790           1 SPERRHUELSE                    VERROU               LOCK COLLAR                                      1001
    6    45        020692           3 KUGEL                          BILLE                BALL                                             1001
    7    45        045793           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING                                           1001
    8    45        020707           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
    9    45        042104           1 DRUCKSCHEIBE                   DISQUE DE BUTEE      DISC, PRESSURE                                   1001
   10    45        044986           1 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING                                        1001
   11    45        051496           1 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB                                              1001
   12    45        346872          32 NOCKEN                         CAME                 CAM                                              1001
   13    45        043438          32 DRUCKFEDER AUSSEN              RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING                                           1001
   14    45        043439          32 DRUCKFEDER INNEN               RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING                                           1001
   15    45        052685           1 KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE              BOITIER              CLUTCH HOUSING                                   1001
   16    45        173062           1 KEGELSCHMIERNIPPEL             RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE                                  1001

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0630



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2502.22.001.2           1 BELEUCHTUNG ZUS.               ECLAIRAGE            LIGHTING SET                                     1069
    1    00 2441.22.031.0           2 HALTERUNG VORNE                ARRÊT                RETAINER                                         1069
    2    00       470.102           1 LEUCHTE MULTIPOINT II LI/NSL/K LAMPE                LAMP                                             1069
    3    00       470.103           1 LEUCHTE MULTIPOINT II RE/NSL/O LAMPE                LAMP                                             1069
    4    00 2864.35.214.1           1 BELEUCHTUNGSHALTER             SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                          1069
    5    00       103.043          19 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X20 - DIN 933    ECROU                NUT                                              1069
    6    00       103.287           8 SK-SCHR. M8X60 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X60            SCREW M8X60                                      1069
    7    00 2863.35.081.0           1 BLECH                          TÔLE                 PLATE                                            1069
    8    00       118.015           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 - DIN 7500  ECROU                NUT                                              1069
    9    00   470.101.004           2 KENNZEICHENLEUCHTE             ECLAIRAGE DE PLAQUE  NUMBER PLATE LIGHT                               1069
   10    00       118.009           4 SK-SCHR. M8X16                 VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16                                      1069
   11    00       474.146           2 ADAPTER KENNZEICHENLEUCHTE     RACCORD              ADAPTER                                          1069
   12    00       162.402          18 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1069
   13    00       165.310           4 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE A 8 DIN 127 WASHER A 8 DIN 127                                      1117
   14    00       459.110           6 KABELTUELLE                    PASSE-FIL            CABLE GROMMET                                    1069
   15    00       470.014           2 BEGRENZUNGSLEUCHTE             FEU D‘ENCOMBREMENT   MARKER LIGHT                                     1069
   16    00       470.037           4 WARNTAFELN WS/RO               PANNEAU D‘AVERTISS.  WARNING PLATE                                    1069
   17    00       122.317          26 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8                                           1069
   18    00 2502.91.011.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                                            1069
   19    00       476.241           1 VERSORGUNGSKABEL ZUS. L=13700M CABLE                CABLE                                            1069
   20    00       475.161          10 KABELBINDER 2,5X98             ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP                                                   1117
   20.01 00       475.165          14 KABELBINDER 4,8X188            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP                                            1069
   21    00       475.127           2 SELBSTKLEBEPLATTE              PLAQUE AUTOCOLLANTE  GLUE PLATE                                       1069
   22    00 2502.22.014.0           4 HALTER ZINKENSCHUTZ            SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                          1069
   23    00       624.153          14 ZINKENSCHUTZ  HART-PVC         PROT. HERSE FLEXI DE TINES SAFETY DEVICE                              1069
   24    00       438.016           4 KLAPPVORSTECKER 5X32 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH                                        1069
   25    00 2502.91.012.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                                            1069
   26    00       448.553           2 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 10,7  NR. 9007 BRIDE                CLAMP                                            1069
   27    00 2864.35.213.1           1 BELEUCHTUNGSHALTER             SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                          1069

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0680



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2502.93.001.0           1 AUSRUESTUNG FRANKREICH         EQUIPEMENT           EQUIPEMENT                                       1001
    1    00 2502.93.005.0           2 UNTERLENKERBOLZEN KAT II       AXE KAT.II           PIN KAT.II                                       1001
    2    00 2502.93.006.0           2 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE                                           1001
    3    00 2502.93.007.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                                            1001
    4    00       163.108           2 SCHEIBE 30.2/50X3              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
    5    00       173.228           2 SPANNSTIFT 12X50 DIN1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
    6    00       430.908           4 SCHAEKEL A 063  DIN 82101  ZN  MAILLON              HOOK                                             1001
    7    00       464.112           2 RUNDGLIEDERKETTE 9X53; 19 GLIE CHAINE MAILL. RONDS  ROUND LINK CHAIN                                 1001
    8    00       464.531           1 S-HAKEN SM 5                   CROCHET SM 5         HOOK SM 5                                        1001

                                                                                                                                          2502/BT 0730



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+TOP+972+C+s+line+Spare+parts+list

